PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5136265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR'S NAME AND THE COUNTRY LISTED IN THE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 030453 Frame 0676. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR'S NAME SHOULD READ XUEYOU ZHOU, COUNTRY SHOULD READ CHINA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUEYOU ZHOU	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANFOSS (TIANJIN) LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 5 FUYUAN ROAD	
Internal Address:	WUQING DEVELOPMENT AREA	
City:	TIANJIN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	301700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29455428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: docket@CGOlaw.com

CARLSON GASKEY & OLDS P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400 W. MAPLE RD., SUITE 350 Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67338-010; DE15018US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE W. OLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore W. Olds/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=NewAssignmentExecuted_010DUS1#page1.tif source=NewAssignmentExecuted 010DUS1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0093

505089507

source=NewAssignmentExecuted_010DUS1#page3.tif source=NewAssignmentExecuted_010DUS1#page4.tif source=NewAssignmentExecuted_010DUS1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0094



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

×			
: :			
11111	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
S	Samuel Control of the		

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	ARTY DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Zhou-Xueyou	XUEYOL	ZHOU	05/21/2013
	No. 5 Fuyuan Road Wuqing Development Area		
Name:	Danfoss (Ti	Danfoss (Tianjin) Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 5 Fuyuan Road		
	Wuqing Development Area		
Internal Address:	wuqing De	velopment Area	
City:	Tamjin		
City:			
City: State/Country:	Tamjin		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	Tianjin CANADA 301700 MBERS Tota	CHINA l: 1	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	Tamjin CANADA 301700 MBERS Tota Type	CHINA l: 1	umber
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	Tamjin CANADA 301700 MBERS Tota Type	CHINA l: 1	umber
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	Tamjin CANADA 301700 MBERS Tota Type	CHINA l: 1	umber
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	Tamjin CANADA 301700 MBERS Tota Type ber:	CHINA l: 1	umber

PATENT

1 of 2

5/21/2013 8:56 AM REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0095

Correspondent Name: Theodore W. Old Address Line 1: 400 West Maple I Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey	first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. s Road, Suite 350
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67338-10; DE15018US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore W. Olds
Signature:	/Theodore W. Olds/
Date:	05/21/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.ti source=Executed_Assignment#page2.ti	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EFAS ID: PAT239638/ Receipt Date: 05/21/2013/ Fee Amount: \$40	3

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

5/21/2013 8:56 AM

REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, I. Xueyou Zhou, residing at No. 5 Fuyuan Road, Wuqing Development Area, Tianjin, 301700, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented new and useful improvements in:

MOTOR SPACER

which claims priority to CN Design Application No. 201230595102.4, filed December 3, 2012.

AND WHEREAS. Danfoss (Tianjin) Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of No. 5 Fuyuan Road, Wuqing Development Area, Tianjin, 301700, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated: No S. 9. / D No Xueyou Zhou

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Theodore W. Olds CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

> PATENT REEL: 047571 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 09/12/2018